

SAP Number

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative	William L. Gilbert	
Telephone Number	(909) 580-6150	
Contractor	CareFusion LLC	
Contractor Representative	Julie Meisterlin	
Telephone Number	858-322-2768	
Contract Term	Five-Year Period from the first day	
	of the month following the date of	
	installation and acceptance	
Original Contract Amount	\$3,190,681.55	
Amendment Amount	\$	
Total Contract Amount	\$3,190,681.55	
Cost Center		

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Master Agreement with CareFusion Solutions, LLC for the purchase of automated pharmaceutical dispensing equipment, disposables, software licenses, accessories, and other products, and related services, in the amount of \$3,190,681.55 for the five-year period beginning on the first day of the month following the date of County's acceptance of the system.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
>	>	▶
Bonnie Uphold, County Counsel		William L. Gilbert, Director
Date	Date	Date